Contract For The Digital Arts And Culinary Academy Improvements Project  

From: Oakland Public Works Department 

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To 

Award A Construction Contract For A Not-To-Exceed Amount of One Million, Eight 

Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Dollars ($1,836,000.00) to Bay Construction Company, 

The Lowest Responsive And Responsible Bidder For The Digital Arts And Culinary 

Academy Improvements Project Number 1004851, In Accordance With The Project 

Plans, Specifications And Contractor’s Bid; And (2) Adopting Appropriate California

[...]

From: Human Services Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: 

(1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From The Department Of Health And Human 

Services (DHHS) Substance Abuse And Mental Health Services Administration 

(SAMHSA) In The Amount Of One Million Two Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars 

($1,230,000) For The City Of Oakland: Mental Health Resilience Project From 

September 30, 2022 Through September 29, 2023; And

(2) Approving 4.00 Full Time Equivalent Case Manager II Positions, 1.0 Full Time 

Equivalent Administrative Analyst I Position, 1.0 Full Time Equivalent Administrative